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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 26 Women, 400m Medley Open
05/12/2021 - 18:43 Results Finals
RE 4:31.21 BELMONTE GARCIA MIREIA BARCELONA 04/08/2013
RC 4:41.92 CREVAR Anja Castellon 06/12/2020
Points: FINA 2021

Rank YB Time FINA

Final A
1. PEREZ BLANCO Jimena 97 C.N. Barcelona 4:49.61 777

50m: 31.00 31.00 150m: 1:44.41 38.43 250m: 3:03.43 41.42 350m: 4:17.90 32.42
100m: 1:05.98 34.98 200m: 2:22.01 37.60 300m: 3:45.48 42.05 400m: 4:49.61 31.71

2. FRANQUINET Ambre 04 Belgium 4:50.43 771
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:43.33 38.15 250m: 3:00.45 40.30 350m: 4:17.04 34.54

100m: 1:05.18 34.89 200m: 2:20.15 36.82 300m: 3:42.50 42.05 400m: 4:50.43 33.39

3. ROUSSEL Chloe 04 Belgium 4:55.26 734
50m: 29.85 29.85 150m: 1:42.52 37.93 250m: 3:02.13 41.45 350m: 4:20.19 35.04

100m: 1:04.59 34.74 200m: 2:20.68 38.16 300m: 3:45.15 43.02 400m: 4:55.26 35.07

4. GIRALT PIDEMONT Claudia 01 C.N. Mataro 5:01.45 689
50m: 32.00 32.00 150m: 1:49.54 41.54 250m: 3:11.74 42.89 350m: 4:29.10 34.32

100m: 1:08.00 36.00 200m: 2:28.85 39.31 300m: 3:54.78 43.04 400m: 5:01.45 32.35

5. VERDONCK Fleur 06 Belgium 5:05.23 664
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:48.83 40.72 250m: 3:12.71 44.64 350m: 4:31.64 34.69

100m: 1:08.11 36.20 200m: 2:28.07 39.24 300m: 3:56.95 44.24 400m: 5:05.23 33.59

6. CAMACHO GONZALEZ Claudia 02 C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:13.38 614
50m: 32.71 32.71 150m: 1:51.29 40.46 250m: 3:15.30 44.40 350m: 4:37.68 36.36

100m: 1:10.83 38.12 200m: 2:30.90 39.61 300m: 4:01.32 46.02 400m: 5:13.38 35.70

7. FERNANDEZ LUQUE Paula 04 C.N. Barcelona 5:15.61 601
50m: 33.04 33.04 150m: 1:51.57 41.22 250m: 3:18.90 46.40 350m: 4:40.73 36.19

100m: 1:10.35 37.31 200m: 2:32.50 40.93 300m: 4:04.54 45.64 400m: 5:15.61 34.88

8. MARTINEZ ROGLA Rosa 03 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 5:17.33 591
50m: 33.74 33.74 150m: 1:53.21 41.04 250m: 3:20.28 47.85 350m: 4:43.03 35.45

100m: 1:12.17 38.43 200m: 2:32.43 39.22 300m: 4:07.58 47.30 400m: 5:17.33 34.30

9. MARTINEZ GUILLEN Sara 07 Kzm Swimming Team 5:20.14 575
50m: 33.90 33.90 150m: 1:56.48 43.26 250m: 3:23.12 46.02 350m: 4:46.26 36.29

100m: 1:13.22 39.32 200m: 2:37.10 40.62 300m: 4:09.97 46.85 400m: 5:20.14 33.88

10. MIRANDA FERNANDEZ Paula 05 C.D. Gredos San Diego 5:22.44 563
50m: 32.61 32.61 150m: 1:53.07 43.31 250m: 3:22.35 46.33 350m: 4:46.83 37.19

100m: 1:09.76 37.15 200m: 2:36.02 42.95 300m: 4:09.64 47.29 400m: 5:22.44 35.61

Final B
11. HERNANDEZ IBARZABAL Ane 04 Fed. Vasca 5:13.19 615

50m: 32.12 32.12 150m: 1:49.58 40.50 250m: 3:15.20 46.34 350m: 4:37.44 35.88
100m: 1:09.08 36.96 200m: 2:28.86 39.28 300m: 4:01.56 46.36 400m: 5:13.19 35.75

12. GOMEZ GINER Sofia 05 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:17.03 593
50m: 32.39 32.39 150m: 1:52.80 42.96 250m: 3:18.13 43.98 350m: 4:40.07 37.59

100m: 1:09.84 37.45 200m: 2:34.15 41.35 300m: 4:02.48 44.35 400m: 5:17.03 36.96

13. PENICHET CHEUNG Valeria 07 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 5:18.31 585
50m: 33.50 33.50 150m: 1:51.40 39.73 250m: 3:17.67 47.06 350m: 4:42.25 37.51

100m: 1:11.67 38.17 200m: 2:30.61 39.21 300m: 4:04.74 47.07 400m: 5:18.31 36.06
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XVIII TROFEO INTERNACIONAL CASTALÍA CASTELLÓN
CASTELLON, 4 - 5/12/2021

Event 26, Women, 400m Medley, Final, Open

Rank YB Time FINA

14. ALVAREZ FERNANDEZ Marta 07 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 5:21.70 567
50m: 33.46 33.46 150m: 1:55.26 41.60 250m: 3:21.84 47.27 350m: 4:46.52 37.25

100m: 1:13.66 40.20 200m: 2:34.57 39.31 300m: 4:09.27 47.43 400m: 5:21.70 35.18

15. VICENT SERRANO Anna 06 Club Deportivo Nados Castellon 5:22.57 563
50m: 35.28 35.28 150m: 1:59.22 41.90 250m: 3:26.81 47.15 350m: 4:49.33 35.84

100m: 1:17.32 42.04 200m: 2:39.66 40.44 300m: 4:13.49 46.68 400m: 5:22.57 33.24

16. LLIDO FERNANDEZ Paula 06 Cst-Cst Costa Azahar 5:23.89 556
50m: 34.26 34.26 150m: 1:57.85 42.30 250m: 3:24.88 45.26 350m: 4:48.17 36.87

100m: 1:15.55 41.29 200m: 2:39.62 41.77 300m: 4:11.30 46.42 400m: 5:23.89 35.72

17. LOPEZ SIMON Andrea 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose 5:27.46 538
50m: 33.43 33.43 150m: 1:53.55 42.23 250m: 3:22.80 47.06 350m: 4:49.50 38.44

100m: 1:11.32 37.89 200m: 2:35.74 42.19 300m: 4:11.06 48.26 400m: 5:27.46 37.96

18. MARTINEZ MORENO Lucia Gregoria 09 C.N. Logrono 5:29.69 527
50m: 34.13 34.13 150m: 1:54.76 41.45 250m: 3:25.11 48.93 350m: 4:52.36 37.99

100m: 1:13.31 39.18 200m: 2:36.18 41.42 300m: 4:14.37 49.26 400m: 5:29.69 37.33

DNS SALCEDO DUQUE Maria 04 C.N. Ferca-San Jose
sick ALBIOL BENEYTO Teresa 02 C.N. Ontinyent


